



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

February 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000441/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 28th January 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of suspects arrested for an offence covered by the Offences against the person Act where the police report states that a "stiletto" "women's shoe" "women's high heel" was used as part of an attack.
- 2 How many of the arrests resulted in a conviction.
- 3 I wish for the information over the following dates:
 - Jan 1 2013 to December 31 2013
 - Jan 1 2014 to December 31 2014
 - Jan 1 2015 to December 31 2015
- 4 I wish for a breakdown of the figures according to gender and the offence committed (ie – assault, GBH etc)

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The Joint Performance and Analysis Department has undertaken research of both arrests and crimes, using the keywords provided in the request. They have identified the following information:-

There have been 4 arrests containing these keywords. The crime outcomes have also been provided.

Arrest	Detainee's Gender	Arrest Offences	Most Serious Disposal
2013	Female	Assault ABH	Simple Caution
2015	Female	Common Assault	No Further Action
2015	Female	Assault GBH	Charged and Bailed To Court
2015	Female	Assault ABH	Charged and Bailed To Court